

QUALITY OBJECTIVES

Scientific and Practical Center of History and Ethnography of the region named after YE.Bekmakhanov for the 2024-2025 academic year

The content of the goal	Criteria (social, technical, economic,
	technological)
1. The goal is to contribute to the development	Collecting and editing necessary materials for a
of the history of the region. Joint work of the	book dedicated to the 190th anniversary of the
Akimat of Pavlodar region with the NPC	great Kazakh scientist Chokan Valikhanov.
named after E.Bekmakhanov	
2. The goal is to contribute to the development	Collecting and editing the necessary materials for
of the history of the region. Joint work of the	a book dedicated to the 190th anniversary of the
Akimat of Pavlodar region with the NPC	composer, poet, outstanding figure of Kazakh
named after E.Bekmakhanov	literature of the 20th century, Zhayau Musa.
3. The goal is to contribute to the development	Editing and preparation for printing of volumes I,
of the history of the region. Joint work of the	II of the encyclopedia on the activities of Kazakh
Akimat of Pavlodar region with the NPC	scientist Alkey Margulan.
named after E.Bekmakhanov	
4. The goal is to contribute to the development	The book dedicated to the life and work of the
of the history of the region. Joint work of the	president of the Republic of Kazakhstan Kasym-
Akimat of Pavlodar region with the NPC named	Zhomart Tokayev, talented, wise, unique writer,
after E.Bekmakhanov	creator of the Kazakh detective genre. Kemel
	Tokaevich Tokaev under the title " personality
	«Тұлға. Қаламгер. Ардагер. Әке».

Director

A. Kudabaev

